RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR

04-22-1999

TMENT OF COMMERCE D TRADEMARK OFFICE

101016354

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dove Systems, Inc.	Name: DENTSPLY International Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: _570 West College Avenue
□ Corporation - State CALIFORNIA □ Other	City: York State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 17405
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
	○ Corporation-State
Execution Date: September 12, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,037,025
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	
04/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000245 040780 2037025	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	_04-0780
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James B. Bieber Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dove Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter "Assignor") in its own name and in the name of corporate predecessors and/or its wholly owned subsidiaries, has established certain rights and is the record owner in various countries in and to the trademarks and/or trademark applications identified and as noted in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. a Delaware corporation, with offices at 570 West College Avenue, York, PA (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignors' right title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries where such rights exist, including any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. Assignor undertakes to duly execute, or have duly executed by its subsidiaries or relevant affiliates, trademark assignment instruments or other documents necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated September 12, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this /2 day of September, 1996.

ASSIGNOR: Dove Systems, Inc.

By: John D. abbuff

Title: Prisch Tg C.E.O.

ASSIGNER: DENTSPLY International Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0995**

Exhibit A

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

JETSTREAM 2,037,025 February 11, 1997

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/16/1999 REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0996